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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1380
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2002
EXPORT OF SILK
K.H. MUNIYAPPA;VILAS BABURAO MUTTEMWAR

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware of the fact that Indian silk exports are expected to fall far short of the $430 million target in 2001-02 fiscal;

(b) if so, the reasons therefore;

(c) whether the duty drawback issue has been resolved to the satisfaction of exporters; and

(d) if so, the positive impact on the exports of silk?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES (SHRI V. DHANANJAYA KUMAR)

(a)&(b) Against the target of US$ 430 million of silk goods exports for the year 2001-2002, silk goods amounting to US $ 308.32 million have been exported during April-November,01. Silk exports have shown a declining trend due mainly because of the recessionary trend in the international market.

(c)&(d) The Duty Drawback rates have been enhanced for silk garments under SS Nos. No.62.23 and 62.24 to Rs. 350 per sq. mtr. of silk fabric content. These enhanced rates would help the exporters of silk garments.
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